order of the results, but the hierarchy of the cost-effectiveness of alternative strategies was
not altered.

A diminution of 50% in the cost of treatment changed the magnitude order of ICERs
in each population but also changed the hierarchy of the strategy in the general popu-
lation: screening strategies became more cost-effective than “wait and treat cirrhosis,”
with an ICER for “EIA, PCR” of $2,970. In the IDU population, the consequence of a
50% increase in treatment costs was that “wait and treat cirrhosis” became more cost-
effective than screening strategies. Indeed, the true cost was probably overestimated in the
base-case scenario. Considering an alteration of the rate of cure, a 50% reduction revealed

INTL. J. OF TECHNOLOGY ASSESSMENT IN HEALTH CARE 19:4, 2003 639

https://doi.org/10.1017/S026646230300059X Published online by Cambridge University Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S026646230300059X

Loubière
etal.

Table 5. Sensitivity Analysis

Incremental cost-effectiveness ratios (currency = US$)

General Population Transfusion recipients Intravenous drug users

Strategy Wait & treat Two EIA EIA, PCR Wait & treat Two EIA EIA, PCR Wait & treat Two EIA EIA, PCR
cirrhosis cirrhosis cirrhosis

Baseline 4,102 5,821 18,054 283,495 4,513 5,778
Prevalence

−20% 4,102 Dominated 6,742 18,054 Dominated 287,648 Dominated 4,523 5,785
+20% 4,102 Dominated 5,205 18,054 Dominated 280,457 Dominated 4,515 5,784

Rate of cure (12 months of IFN + ribavirin)
Baseline (45%/33%)

−50% 7,929 Dominated 12,369 24,343 Dominated 348,774 8,756 Dominated 11,056
+50% 2,319 Dominated 3,052 13,753 Dominated 240,906 Dominated 2,307 3,362

Discount rate
Baseline (3%)

5% 5,303 Dominated 14,922 19,821 Dominated 355,966 5,897 Dominated 11,956
10% 9,141 Dominated 66,218 24,630 Dominated 593,275 9,708 Dominated 53,754

Cost of treatment (IFN + ribavirin during 12 months)
Baseline ($10,820)

−50% Dominated 2,970 3,263 12,728 Dominated 175,465 Dominated 2,589 3,843
+50% 4,975 Dominated 9,418 23,461 Dominated 395,517 5,699 Dominated 8,989

Cost of screening tests
PCR Baseline ($80)

High value ($97) 4,102 Dominated 5,855 18,054 Dominated 284,053 Dominated 4,513 6,130
Low value ($65) 4,102 Dominated 5,781 18,054 Dominated 282,256 Dominated 4,513 5,411

EIA Baseline ($23)
High value ($32) 4,102 Dominated 7,260 18,054 Dominated 291,245 Dominated 4,531 5,573
Low value ($19) 4,102 Dominated 5,281 18,054 Dominated 280,457 Dominated 4,513 5,850

EIA, enzyme immunoblot assay; PCR, polymerase chain reaction; IFN, interferon alpha.

640
IN

T
L.J.O

F
T

E
C

H
N

O
LO

G
Y

A
S

S
E

S
S

M
E

N
T

IN
H

E
A

LT
H

C
A

R
E

19:4,2003

https://doi.org/10.1017/S026646230300059X Published online by Cam
bridge U

niversity Press

https://doi.org/10.1017/S026646230300059X

Cost-effectiveness of HCV screening policies

Table 6. Quality of Life Estimates Used by Kim and Wong and Estimates Used in the Model

Kim’s estimates Wong’s estimates Estimates used
(Ref. 25) (Ref. 50) in the model

Well 1 1 1
Chronic hepatitis C 0.95 0.95 0.95
Cirrhosis 0.8 0.82 0.81
Decompensated cirrhosis 0.5 0.52 0.51
Hepatocellular carcinoma 0.25 0.55 0.40
Liver transplantation 0.8 0.8
Death 0 0 0

that “wait and treat cirrhosis” was more cost-effective than screening strategies in the IDU